
Clarion (0-19,0-13 PSAC) -vs- Mercyhurst (13-6,9-4 PSAC)
01/29/24 at Mercyhurst Ath. Center, Erie, PA

 
 

 
 
Clarion 55

Mercyhurst 63

Date: 01/29/24
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 398
Site: Mercyhurst Ath. Center, Erie, PA
Referees: Scot Dutterer, Brett Wane, Robert Clark

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Clarion 12 14 9 20 55
Mercyhurst 14 15 19 15 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Thornton,DayLynn * 26 6-8 0-0 3-3 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 2 15
14 Taylor,Autumn * 37 3-11 2-7 2-2 2-4 6 0 1 3 0 0 10
03 Conley,Siara * 20 5-7 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 4 0 3 0 0 10
15 Wilkerson,Hannah * 18 3-8 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 5 0 3 0 0 7
20 Gatesman,Abby * 35 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 1 1 1 5
23 Rougeau,Sadre'a 31 1-12 1-8 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 2 0 1 5
02 Ansell,Heather 16 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
05 McLellon,Alyssa 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Logue,Dominika 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Pynos,Abby 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-58 5-23 8-9 10-30 40 18 7 18 1 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-7   28.57% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-16   18.75% 1-8   12.50% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-5   20.00% 3-3   100.00%
Total 21-58   36.2% 5-23   21.7% 8-9   88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kuhns,Bailey * 34 6-14 1-2 2-5 2-11 13 0 1 2 2 1 15
03 Grim,Danielle * 36 5-15 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 0 3 2 3 2 12
14 Woodford,Paige * 32 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 7
10 Buchman,Julia * 22 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5
05 Van Schaik,Jenna * 21 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 2
15 Waid,Ava 26 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 7
23 Clary,Grace 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 2 0 6
13 McConnell,Maria 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 5
30 Ross,Allyson 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
00 Kelly,Sophia 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Lekeuneu,Singo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 7-21 8-12 7-28 35 11 11 15 8 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-8   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-4   25.00% 4-5   80.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-3   66.67% 1-3   33.33%
Total 24-60   40.0% 7-21   33.3% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Clarion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercyhurst
09:42 MISS JUMPER by KUHNS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 09:25 2-0 V 2

08:58 MISS JUMPER by KUHNS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DAYLYNN --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 08:31

08:08 MISS 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DAYLYNN --
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 07:44

07:23 TURNOVER  by GRIM,DANIELLE
MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
06:50 MISS 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by CONLEY,SIARA 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by GRIM,DANIELLE
06:33 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
06:33 SUB IN by WAID,AVA

SUB OUT by WILKERSON,HANNAH 06:33
SUB IN by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 06:33
FOUL  by CONLEY,SIARA 06:27

06:27 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GRIM,DANIELLE
-- ASSIST  by WAID,AVA

MISS 3PTR by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:00 SUB OUT by BUCHMAN,JULIA
06:00 SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE

SUB OUT by CONLEY,SIARA 06:00
SUB IN by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 06:00
SUB OUT by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 06:00
SUB IN by ANSELL,HEATHER 06:00

05:46 MISS LAYUP by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCLELLON,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by ANSELL,HEATHER 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY
05:04 MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANSELL,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 04:56

04:56 BLOCK  by GRIM,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by WOODFORD,PAIGE
04:56 SUB OUT by KUHNS,BAILEY
04:56 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
04:56 SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA

GOOD 3PTR by ANSELL,HEATHER 04:38 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by GATESMAN,ABBY --

04:23 MISS LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GATESMAN,ABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 04:12 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by ANSELL,HEATHER --

04:02 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WAID,AVA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCLELLON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:39

03:39 BLOCK  by MCCONNELL,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA

03:10 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCONNELL,MARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARY,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by GATESMAN,ABBY 02:54



02:54 BLOCK  by CLARY,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA

02:47 TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,MARIA
STEAL  by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 02:47
MISS JUMPER by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 02:41
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIM,DANIELLE
02:23 MISS 3PTR by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:20 SUB OUT by GRIM,DANIELLE
02:20 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA
02:20 SUB IN by BUCHMAN,JULIA
02:20 SUB IN by WOODFORD,PAIGE

SUB OUT by ANSELL,HEATHER 02:20
SUB OUT by GATESMAN,ABBY 02:20
SUB IN by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 02:20
SUB IN by WILKERSON,HANNAH 02:20

02:11 MISS 3PTR by CLARY,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 02:01

01:46 TURNOVER  by CLARY,GRACE
01:30 FOUL  by BUCHMAN,JULIA
01:30 SUB OUT by BUCHMAN,JULIA
01:30 SUB IN by KUHNS,BAILEY

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 01:30 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 01:30 10-7 V 3

01:30 SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE
01:30 SUB IN by GRIM,DANIELLE
01:16 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WAID,AVA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY

00:56 10-11 H 1
GOOD JUMPER by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIM,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 00:41

00:27 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WOODFORD,PAIGE
-- ASSIST  by WAID,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:06 12-14 H 2

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clarion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercyhurst
SUB OUT by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 10:00
SUB IN by CONLEY,SIARA 10:00
SUB IN by GATESMAN,ABBY 10:00

09:49 MISS JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AUTUMN --
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 09:22
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,SIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,SIARA 09:18 14-14

09:03 MISS LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,SIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,SIARA(in the paint) 08:53 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,AUTUMN --

08:41 16-17 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KUHNS,BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:21 18-17 V 1

08:01 MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GATESMAN,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 07:49



07:49 SUB OUT by WAID,AVA
07:49 SUB IN by KELLY,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 07:49
SUB IN by ANSELL,HEATHER 07:49

07:34 MISS JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by KUHNS,BAILEY

07:31 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by CONLEY,SIARA 07:31
SUB OUT by CONLEY,SIARA 07:31
SUB OUT by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 07:31
SUB IN by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 07:31
SUB IN by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 07:31

07:31 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY
TURNOVER  by ANSELL,HEATHER 07:20

07:03 MISS 3PTR by WOODFORD,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A --
GOOD JUMPER by GATESMAN,ABBY(in the paint) 06:52 20-20

06:35 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A --
GOOD LAYUP by WILKERSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:14 22-20 V 2
FOUL  by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by KELLY,SOPHIA
05:59 SUB IN by BUCHMAN,JULIA
05:54 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:39 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY

04:59 MISS LAYUP by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A --

04:53 FOUL  by WOODFORD,PAIGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,HANNAH 04:53
SUB IN by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 04:53
MISS LAYUP by MCLELLON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:44

04:44 BLOCK  by KUHNS,BAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA

04:24 TURNOVER  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 04:15 25-22 V 3

03:56 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by GATESMAN,ABBY 03:56

03:56 MISS FT by KUHNS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 03:47

03:47 STEAL  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
03:40 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by ANSELL,HEATHER --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODFORD,PAIGE
02:58 TURNOVER  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
02:58 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
02:58 SUB OUT by KUHNS,BAILEY
02:58 SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA
02:58 SUB IN by WAID,AVA

MISS JUMPER by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODFORD,PAIGE

02:30 25-27 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MARIA
-- ASSIST  by WAID,AVA

SUB OUT by ANSELL,HEATHER 02:00
SUB OUT by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 02:00
SUB IN by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 02:00
SUB IN by WILKERSON,HANNAH 02:00



MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 01:55
01:55 BLOCK  by GRIM,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA
01:47 MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DAYLYNN --
FOUL  by WILKERSON,HANNAH 01:28
TURNOVER  by WILKERSON,HANNAH 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA
01:28 SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,SINGO

FOUL  by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 01:16
01:16 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by BUCHMAN,JULIA
01:16 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by BUCHMAN,JULIA
00:58 FOUL  by LEKEUNEU,SINGO

GOOD FT by WILKERSON,HANNAH 00:58 26-29 H 3
MISS FT by WILKERSON,HANNAH 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WAID,AVA
00:45 TURNOVER  by BUCHMAN,JULIA

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 00:33
00:08 MISS 3PTR by WOODFORD,PAIGE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clarion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercyhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by LEKEUNEU,SINGO
10:00 SUB OUT by WAID,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
10:00 SUB IN by KUHNS,BAILEY

SUB OUT by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 10:00
SUB IN by CONLEY,SIARA 10:00

09:45 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WOODFORD,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY

09:11 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,SIARA(in the paint) 08:47 28-33 H 5
ASSIST  by GATESMAN,ABBY --

08:38 MISS 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,SIARA --
MISS 3PTR by GATESMAN,ABBY 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY
08:21 TURNOVER  by KUHNS,BAILEY

STEAL  by GATESMAN,ABBY 08:21
GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,DAYLYNN(in the paint) 08:05 30-33 H 3

07:47 MISS JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DAYLYNN --
FOUL  by WILKERSON,HANNAH 07:40
TURNOVER  by WILKERSON,HANNAH 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
07:40 SUB IN by WAID,AVA

FOUL  by WILKERSON,HANNAH 07:25
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,HANNAH 07:25
SUB IN by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 07:25

07:25 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by WAID,AVA
07:25 30-35 H 5 GOOD FT by WAID,AVA

MISS 3PTR by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:12 SUB OUT by BUCHMAN,JULIA
07:12 SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE
07:04 TURNOVER  by WAID,AVA

STEAL  by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 07:04



MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,DAYLYNN(in the paint) 07:00
07:00 BLOCK  by GRIM,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:50 MISS 3PTR by KUHNS,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by GATESMAN,ABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 06:34 33-35 H 2
ASSIST  by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A --

06:13 MISS LAYUP by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GATESMAN,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY
FOUL  by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 05:50

05:49 SUB OUT by GRIM,DANIELLE
05:49 SUB IN by ROSS,ALLYSON
05:35 MISS 3PTR by CLARY,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODFORD,PAIGE
05:30 MISS LAYUP by WOODFORD,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 05:24
REBOUND OFF by GATESMAN,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A(in the paint) 05:13
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,SIARA --
TURNOVER  by CONLEY,SIARA 05:09
SUB OUT by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 05:09
SUB IN by ANSELL,HEATHER 05:09

05:00 FOUL  by CLARY,GRACE
05:00 TURNOVER  by CLARY,GRACE

FOUL  by CONLEY,SIARA 04:35
TURNOVER  by CONLEY,SIARA 04:35
SUB OUT by CONLEY,SIARA 04:35
SUB IN by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 04:35

04:24 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,ALLYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by ANSELL,HEATHER 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,ALLYSON
04:06 33-37 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 04:06
04:06 33-38 H 5 GOOD FT by KUHNS,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by MCLELLON,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:44
03:44 BLOCK  by CLARY,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY
03:35 MISS LAYUP by WAID,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLELLON,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARY,GRACE
03:08 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CLARY,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by KUHNS,BAILEY
02:45 FOUL  by ROSS,ALLYSON
02:44 SUB OUT by WOODFORD,PAIGE
02:44 SUB IN by GRIM,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 02:44
SUB OUT by GATESMAN,ABBY 02:44
SUB IN by LOGUE,DOMINIKA 02:44
SUB IN by PYNOS,ABBY 02:44
GOOD FT by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 02:44 34-41 H 7
GOOD FT by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 02:44 35-41 H 6
FOUL  by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 02:30

02:30 MISS FT by WAID,AVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:30 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by WAID,AVA
MISS JUMPER by ANSELL,HEATHER 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARY,GRACE



02:02 35-44 H 9
GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by PYNOS,ABBY 01:56
01:56 STEAL  by GRIM,DANIELLE
01:55 35-46 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,ALLYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIM,DANIELLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:55
MISS 3PTR by ANSELL,HEATHER 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARY,GRACE
01:26 MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KUHNS,BAILEY
01:21 TURNOVER  by WAID,AVA

SUB OUT by ANSELL,HEATHER 01:21
SUB OUT by LOGUE,DOMINIKA 01:21
SUB OUT by PYNOS,ABBY 01:21
SUB IN by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 01:21
SUB IN by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 01:21
SUB IN by GATESMAN,ABBY 01:21
MISS 3PTR by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY
00:44 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,ALLYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 00:21
00:06 TURNOVER  by GRIM,DANIELLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Clarion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercyhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by WAID,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSS,ALLYSON
10:00 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
10:00 SUB IN by BUCHMAN,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by WOODFORD,PAIGE

SUB OUT by MCLELLON,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by WILKERSON,HANNAH 10:00

09:48 MISS JUMPER by BUCHMAN,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODFORD,PAIGE

09:33 MISS JUMPER by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A --

09:27 FOUL  by WOODFORD,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 09:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:03 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
09:03 SUB IN by WAID,AVA

MISS LAYUP by WILKERSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WAID,AVA

08:37 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WOODFORD,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIM,DANIELLE

GOOD 3PTR by GATESMAN,ABBY 08:23 38-50 H 12
FOUL  by WILKERSON,HANNAH 08:21
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,HANNAH 08:21
SUB IN by CONLEY,SIARA 08:21

08:09 TURNOVER  by KUHNS,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,AUTUMN 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY
07:44 TURNOVER  by WOODFORD,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,AUTUMN(in the paint) 07:16 40-50 H 10
06:57 MISS 3PTR by GRIM,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,SIARA --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,AUTUMN(in the paint) 06:36
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,SIARA --



GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,SIARA(in the paint) 06:33 42-50 H 8
06:18 MISS LAYUP by BUCHMAN,JULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by GATESMAN,ABBY 06:18

06:18 SUB OUT by BUCHMAN,JULIA
06:18 SUB OUT by WAID,AVA
06:18 SUB IN by CLARY,GRACE
06:18 SUB IN by ROSS,ALLYSON
06:10 42-53 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CLARY,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by ROSS,ALLYSON
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DAYLYNN(in the paint) 05:51 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by GATESMAN,ABBY --

05:36 MISS LAYUP by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,AUTUMN --

05:30 FOUL  by WOODFORD,PAIGE
05:30 SUB OUT by WOODFORD,PAIGE
05:30 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA

TURNOVER  by GATESMAN,ABBY 05:20
05:20 STEAL  by KUHNS,BAILEY

FOUL  by GATESMAN,ABBY 05:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by CLARY,GRACE
05:05 SUB IN by WAID,AVA

SUB OUT by GATESMAN,ABBY 05:05
SUB IN by WILKERSON,HANNAH 05:05

04:57 MISS JUMPER by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,SIARA --
MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,HANNAH 04:47
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 04:40
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,DAYLYNN --

04:35 FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
04:35 SUB OUT by WAID,AVA
04:35 SUB IN by BUCHMAN,JULIA

FOUL  by WILKERSON,HANNAH 04:30
TURNOVER  by WILKERSON,HANNAH 04:30
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,HANNAH 04:30
SUB IN by GATESMAN,ABBY 04:30

04:16 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint)
FOUL  by CONLEY,SIARA 04:16

04:16 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by GRIM,DANIELLE
FOUL  by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 04:01
TURNOVER  by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A 04:01

03:34 MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,BAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GATESMAN,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DAYLYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:28 46-56 H 10

03:28 FOUL  by ROSS,ALLYSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by ROSS,ALLYSON
03:28 SUB IN by WOODFORD,PAIGE

GOOD FT by THORNTON,DAYLYNN(fastbreak) 03:28 47-56 H 9
03:08 FOUL  by BUCHMAN,JULIA
03:08 TURNOVER  by BUCHMAN,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DAYLYNN(in the paint) 02:52 49-56 H 7
02:37 49-59 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BUCHMAN,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
02:12 FOUL  by BUCHMAN,JULIA
02:12 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA
02:12 SUB IN by WAID,AVA

GOOD FT by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 02:12 50-59 H 9
GOOD FT by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 02:12 51-59 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:12



SUB OUT by GATESMAN,ABBY 02:12
SUB IN by ANSELL,HEATHER 02:12

01:53 51-61 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,SIARA(in the paint) 01:33

01:33 BLOCK  by KUHNS,BAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY

01:16 51-63 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,DANIELLE
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,SIARA(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,BAILEY
FOUL  by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 00:32
SUB OUT by ANSELL,HEATHER 00:32
SUB IN by GATESMAN,ABBY 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by KUHNS,BAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 MISS FT by KUHNS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by ROUGEAU,SADRE'A --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,AUTUMN(in the paint) 00:23
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,SIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,SIARA(in the paint) 00:21 53-63 H 10

00:15 TURNOVER  by WOODFORD,PAIGE
STEAL  by THORNTON,DAYLYNN 00:15
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DAYLYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:13 55-63 H 8
ASSIST  by GATESMAN,ABBY --

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


